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VITAL STATISTICS —STATISTIQUE DE LlETAf^^rr:; ' " ^ I " ^ . 

JANUARY—1964-JANVI ER 

Births - In January there were 41,775 b i r ths f i led 
i n provincial off ices , a decrease of 6.4 per cent 
from the 44,615 i n January, 1963. Despite the 
general decrease, increases were recorded i n Prince 
Edward Island and tfenitoba. 

Marriages - There were 8,889 marriages registered 
i n January, 1964, a s l ight drop in comparison with 
the 8,956 reg is t ra t ions of January, 1963. Five 
provinces reported increases over the corresponding 
month of l a s t year . 

Deaths - During January, a t o t a l of 14,425 death 
reg is t ra t ions were f i led i n provincial off ices , up 
slightOy from the 14,409 of January, 1963. In the 
f i r s t month of 1964 six provinces reported lower 
death t o t a l s than i n the corresponding month of 
l a s t year . 

Naissanees - Les bureaux provinciaux de I ' ^ t a t c i v i l 
ont , en Janvier 1964, enregistre 41,775 naissanees, 
diminution de 6.4 p . 100 sur l es 44,615 du meme 
mois de 1 9 0 . MalgrS ce t te baisse g6n«rale, I ' S l o -
du-Prince-Edouard et l e Manitoba ont accuse des 
hausses. 

Mariages - En Janvier de la prSsente annSe, 8,889 
mariages ont 6t4 o ^ l i b r i s . soi t une ISgfere 
nSduction sur im an plus t o t (8,956). Cinq 
provinces ont toutefois dSclar^ un accroissement 
au regard de I'annSe eorrespondante. 

D^c&s - Toujours dans la meme oomparaison, l e s 
bureaux provinciaux ont enregistrS une legere 
augmentation des d^cSs (14,425 centre 14,409), 
a lors que la mortali te ba issa i t effectivement 
dans s ix provinces. 

Prepared in die Vital Statistics Section of the Health and Welfare Division 
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BIRTHS — NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
J r i t i s h Columbia . . . 

MARRIAGES MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia , 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba , 
Saskatchewan , 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 

DEATHS — PfeCfeS 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 

41,775 

2,420 
220 

1,599 
1,400 
12,286 
13,375 
1,892 
1,872 
3,493 
3,218 

8,889 

646 
20 

302 
291 

3,319 
2,107 
442 
215 
595 
952 

U,425 

501 
98 
572 
442 

3,847 
5,106 
720 
641 
894 

1,604 

44,615 

2,754 

213 
1,734 
1,439 
12,522 
14,846 
1,770 
2,031 
3,692 
3,614 

8,956 

655 
32 
252 
262 

3,038 
2,588 
353 
232 
659 
885 

14,409 

539 
100 
623 
514 

3,422 
5,505 
647 
658 
884 

1,517 

43,672 

2,699 
177 

1,682 

1,403 
12,021 
14,513 
1,970 
2,031 
3,692 
3,553 

8,815 

550 
22 
305 
262 

3,021 
2,444 
376 
266 
659 
824 

14,409 

432 
100 
623 
482 

3,422 
5,317 
789 
658 
886 

1,460 

41,775 

2,420 

220 
1,599 
1,400 
12,286 
13,375 
1,892 
1,872 
3,493 
3,218 

8,889 

646 
20 
302 
291 

3,319 
2,107 
442 
215 
595 
952 

U,425 

501 
98 
572 
442 

3,847 
5,106 
720 
641 
894 

1,604 

44,615 

2,754 
213 

1,734 
1,439 
12,522 
U,846 
1,770 
2,031 
3,692 
3,614 

8,956 

655 
32 
252 
262 

3,038 
2,588 

353 
232 
659 
885 

14,409 

539 
100 
623 
514 

3,422 
5,505 
647 
658 
884 

1,517 

43,356 

2,360 
187 

1,677 
1,346 
12,183 
U,532 
1,942 
2,040 
3,542 
3,547 

8,506 

491 
23 
293 
288 

2,807 
2,454 
373 
265 
681 
831 

14,049 

430 
97 

606 
472 

3,368 
5,293 
746 
670 
947 

1,420 

- 6.4 

-12.1 

• 3.3 
- 7.8 
- 2.7 
- 1.9 
- 9.9 
+ 6.9 
- 7.8 
- 5.4 
-n.o 

- 0.7 

- 1.4 
-37.5 
+19.8 
+11.1 
+ 9.2 
-18.6 
+25.2 

- 7.3 
- 9.7 
+ 7.6 

+ 0.1 

- 7.1 
- 2.0 
- 8.2 
- U . O 
+12.4 
- 7.2 
+11.3 
- 2.6 
+ 1.1 
+ 5.7 

- 3.6 

+ 2.5 
+17.6 
- 4.7 
+ 4.0 
+ 0.8 
- 8.0 
- 2.6 
- 8.2 
- 1.4 
- 9.3 

+ 4.5 

+31.6 
-13.0 
+ 3.1 
+ 1.0 
+18.2 
-14 .1 
+18.5 
-18.9 
-12.6 
+14.6 

+ 2.7 

+16.5 
+ 1.0 
- 5.6 
- 6.4 
+14.2 
- 3.5 
- 3.5 
- 4.3 
- 5.6 
+13.0 

Note; The figures shown represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period 
under review, regardless of when the events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 
months old). They will thus differ slightly from the final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to 
the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence. 

Note: Ces chiffres repr^sentent le nombre d'enregistrements dSpos^ aux bureaux provinciaux de I'fitat civil durant la pfiriode 
observ^e, indfipendamment du mois de I'fivSnement mais, k I'exclusion des enregistrements "difffirfis" («v«nements datant 
de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette ralson, ils differeront dans une certalne mesure des chiffres d4fInitifs qui seront 
£tablis en temps et lieu selon le mois de I'fivSnement et la province de domicile. 


